Funding

Funding

State Reg No

Priority

Agency Name
St John Ambulance Australia (Western Australia)

Short Description

Sought

Approved Cumulative

WV0910-0058 1 [Inc - Volunteer First Aid Service Purchase audio-visual training equipment for 13 divisions $44,658] $40,000] $40,000
Recruit and train volunteers to deliver REDiPlan messages
WV0910-0029 2 |Australian Red Cross - Emergency Services through community education sessions and events $28,950] $28,950] $68,950
WV0910-0016 3 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Pingelly |Fabricate and install a rescue tower $43,510] $40,000] $108,950
WV0910-0013 4 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Kalbarri |Supply and install a tower for rope rescue and fire fighting $45,402| $40,000] $148,950
Surf Life Saving Australia (Western Australia) Inc - [Provide first aid, spinal care and cardio-pulmonary
WV0910-0045 5 |Trigg resuscitation training and equipment $17,645] $17,645] $166,595
St John Ambulance Australia (Western Australia)
WV0910-0059 6 |Inc - Irwin Upgrade the sub-centre training room $12,280] $12,280] $178,875
St John Ambulance Australia (Western Australia)
WV0910-0060 7 |Inc Purchase training manikins and computer equipment $5,080[ $5,080] $183,955
WV0910-0054 8 |State Emergency Service - Kalgoorlie-Boulder Construct an ablution block for the training facility $36,364] $18,864| $202,819
WV0910-0010 9 |Northampton Volunteer Fire Service (VFS) Establish a training/meeting facility $49,760] $40,000] $242,819
Attend the National Disaster Rescue Competition in
WV0910-0035 10 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority - WASES [Brisbane 2009 $8,160[  $8,160 $250,979
St John Ambulance Australia (Western Australia)
WV0910-0062 11 |Inc - Nyabing Purchase training equipment $6,000[  $6,000] $256,979
Supply and fit air conditioning to training and operations
WV0910-0049 12 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority rooms $3,991 $3,991 $260,970
St John Ambulance Australia (Western Australia)
WV0910-0063 13 |Inc - Bullsbrook Purchase first aid training equipment $3,000[  $3,000] $263,970
WV0910-0036 14 [Shire of Mundaring - Chidlow Purchase equipment for training purposes $9,086 $9,086| $273,056
Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Armadale
WV0910-0043 15 |SES Purchase first aid and audio-visual training equipment $18,907| $18,907| $291,963
Fire and Emergency Services Authority -
WV0910-0001 16 |Kalamunda Purchase furniture and training equipment $22,000] $22,000] $313,963
Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Volunteer Fit-out the Walpole Sea Rescue Group's training centre with
WV0910-0006 17 |Marine Rescue Service of WA furniture and audio-visual equipment $28,030] $28,030] $341,993
WV0910-0019 18 |Shire of Kulin Upgrade the existing training facility $14,006] $14,006] $355,999
Fire and Emergency Services Authority - West
WV0910-0026 19 [Murray Purchase a reverse cycle air conditioner $3,000[  $3,000] $358,999
WV0910-0002 20 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Moora Purchase audio-visual training equipment $2,445 $2,445| $361,444
WV0910-0017 21 [Shire of Perenjori Extend the existing fire station $30,000] $30,000] $391,444




St John Ambulance Australia - (Western Australia)

WV0910-0065 22 |Inc - Newdegate Sub Centre Purchase a resuscitation training manikin $10,990| $10,990| $402,434
City of Bunbury - Bunbury Volunteer Bush Fire

WV0910-0009 23 |Brigade Purchase audio-visual training equipment $3,544 $3,544| $405,977
Shire of Harvey - Leschenault Volunteer Bush Fire

WV0910-0031 24 |Brigade Purchase audio-visual training equipment $3,116 $3,116| $409,093
Fire and Emergency Services Authority -

WV0910-0015 25 [Wundowie Purchase audio-visual training equipment $3,123 $3,123| $412,216
Shire of Roebourne Point Samson Bush Fire Purchase and install an above-ground fire hydrant for

WV0910-0032 26 [Brigade training purposes $10,000] $10,000] $422,216

WV0910-0003 27 |Fire and Emergency Services Authority - Bunbury |Refurbish the training room $3,395 $3,395] $425,611

$425,611
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